

Direct Line: 0151 643 5334

Email: foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group
Old Market House
Hamilton Street
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH41 5AL
Tel: 0151 651 0011

Our Ref: ID370

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 18th December 2015.

You Asked for:

Please can you send me the organisation's Local Area Network (LAN) contract, which may include the following:

- Support and Maintenance- e.g. switches, router, software etc
 - Managed
 - Installation
 - Cabling
1. Existing Supplier: Who is the current supplier for each contract?
 2. Annual Average Spend for Supplier: What is the annual average spending on the supplier above? If there is more than one supplier please split the annual averages spend for each supplier.
 3. Number of Users: Please can you provide me with the number of users each contract covers. Approximate number of users will also be acceptable.
 4. Number of Sites: The number of sites where equipment is supported by these contract.
 5. Contract Type: For each contract is the contract Managed, Maintenance, Installation, Software
 6. Hardware Brand: What is the hardware brand of the LAN equipment?
 7. Contract Description: Please provide me with a brief description of the overall contract.
 8. Contract Duration: What is the duration of the contract is and can you please also include any extensions this may include for each contract.
 9. Contract Expiry Date: When does the contract expire for each contract?
 10. Contract Review Date: When will the organisation is planning to review the contract?
 11. Responsible Officer: Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contract(s) please provide me with contact details including name, job title, contact number and email address?

If the LAN maintenance is included in-house or managed please include the following information:

1. Hardware Brand: What is the hardware brand of the LAN equipment?

2. Number of Users: Please can you provide me with the number of users this contract covers. Approximate number of users will also be acceptable.
3. Number of Sites: Estimated/Actual number of sites the LAN covers.
4. Responsible Officer: Who within the organisation is responsible for LAN please provide me with contact details including name, job title, contact number and email address?

Our Response:

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group has a service level agreement with North West Commissioning Support Unit (NWCSU) to provide ICT support. Any Freedom of Information requests concerning NWCSU should be sent to NHS England. I have included their details below for your information & should you wish to contact them direct:

Email – england.contactus@nhs.net

Telephone – 0300 311 2233

Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be

subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail foirequests.nhsWirralccg@nhs.net to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.